

2nd & Final Bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- T.O.S. Sujawan -					
Haribalma P.M.G.S. Road					
Samudayik Bhawan To Haribalma					
Murgiya Tola					
Name of Agency:- Sanjay Kumar					
Pandey, village- Papur Siwan					
Cost of Construction- Rs 111.321					
Agg No:- S.B.D 05/2024-25					
Date of Start- 11-06-24					
Date of completion- 10-06-25					
① Prime coat (Low proosity)					
Providing & Applying with primer					
Coat with Bituman Emulsion (S.S-1)					
with prepared surface					
15 X 30 X 3.75 = 1687.50					
11 X 30 X 3.75 = 1237.50					
1 X 27 X 3.75 = 101.25					
1 X 7 X 4.25 + 4.35 = 30.10					

Total $\Rightarrow 3056.35 M^2$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) <u>Track Coat</u>					
Providing & Applying Track Coat With Bituminous Pavement (R-8-1)					
Qty - Same as Item No (1)					
Page No - (1)					
Qty — <u>3056.35 M²</u>					
(3) <u>Mix Seal Surfacing (Type B)</u>					
Bituminous (S-90)					
Providing & Laying and Rolling of close graded Prime Surfacing material of 20mm thickness composed of 13.2 to 0.7 M.M					
Type B Aggregates do do					
Qty — Same Item No (1)					
Nett Qty — <u>3056.35 M²</u>					
(4) <u>Hard Shouldering</u>					
Laying Brick Soling Layer on prepared subgrade with Brick on edge Soling					
$2 \times 443 \times 0.25 = 221.50 \text{ M}^2$					
Dot					
(5) <u>Kilometer Stone & 200 Meter</u>					
Stone Reinforced Cement concrete M/s grade					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
① Ordinary K.M Stone Qty — <u>2 Nos</u>					
② 200 Meter Stone Qty — <u>5 Nos</u>					
③ Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade Boundary Pillar/Local Stone of standard design as per I.R.C. 25 Qty — <u>0 Nos</u>					
④ Traffic Sign Providing & Fixing of Retro reflectorised Cautionary, Mandatory and Informatory signs as per I.R.C.-67					
⑤ 600mm equilateral Triangle Qty — <u>2 Nos</u>					
⑥ 600mm circular Qty — <u>7 Nos</u>					
⑦ 800mm x 600mm Rectangular Qty — <u>2 Nos</u>					

$$2 \times 807 \times 0.100 = 161.40 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(D) Providing & Laying R.C.C pipe NP ₃ for culvert $3 \times 2.50 = 7.50 \text{ meter}$					
(e) Painting on parapet wall & C.D work $2 \times 5.69 \times 0.40 = 4.552$ $4 \times 5.69 \times 0.60 = 13.656$ $4 \times 0.4 \times 0.60 = 0.96$ <u>Total $\geq 19.168 \text{ m}^2$</u>					
(12) Providing & Laying of Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe duct 300 mm dia Qty - <u>2 NOS</u>					
<u>2</u> 30-10-24 J.E					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Benchmark Piller					
(A) Qty — 2 Nos					
@ Rs 4807 = 95 per No — Rs 9615 = 00					
(B) Reference Piller					
Qty — 5 Nos					
@ Rs 2250 = 33 per Nos — Rs 11251 = 00					
② Clearing & grubbing.					
Road land					
Qty — 0.75 H.A					
@ Rs 75617 = 70 per H.A — Rs 56713 = 00					
③ Box cutting —					
Excavation for Road way					
in soil using					
Qty — 113.80 m ³					
@ Rs 103296/m ³ — Rs 11830 = 00					
④ Construction of embankment					
Barrow Pits approved					
(A) Qty — 562.40 m ³					
@ Rs 259 = 62/m ³ — Rs 146010 = 00					
Total Rs					235419 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. f B	235419 = cu
④ 100 meter lead					
Qty - 843.61 m ³					
@ B 174 = 52/m ³				B 147 226 = cu	
⑤ Construction of subgrade					
& earthen shoulder with					
approved material obtained					
from borrow pits					
⑥ 1000 meter lead					
Qty - 1019.04 m ³					
@ B 263 = 15/m ³				B 268160 = cu	
⑦ Earthen shoulder					
Qty - 999.07 m ³					
@ B 263 = 15/m ³				B 262905 = cu	
⑧ Construction of grand					
Sub-Base well graded					
Gr 1 Material					
Qty - 579.74 m ³					
@ B 3632 = 40/m ³				B 2105847 = cu	
				Total B 3019557 = cu	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. 3019557=	
⑦ Construction of gravel					
7 Sub-base well graded					
Material (P.C.C. portion)					
Qty - 47.99 m ³					
@ Rs 3632 = 40/m ³				B 174318 =	
⑧ Construction of W.B.M					
Gr II Laying spreading &					
Compacting W.B.M Gr III					
Laying spreading Compacting					
do do all compact					
Job					
Qty - 227.55 m ³					
@ Rs 5747 = 37/m ³				B 1307814 =	
⑨ providing Laying spreading					
9 & Compacting W.B.M					
Gr III (P.C.C. portion)					
Qty - 69.94 m ³					
@ Rs 5011 = 06/m ³				B 350454 =	
⑩ Cement concrete Pavement					
13 Plain cement concrete					
(P.C.C Road) Pavement					
Qty - 268.08 m ³					
@ Rs 8952 = 03/m ³				B 2400074 =	
Total B 7252217 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F		Rs 7252217=00
⑪ Providing & Fixing Logo of Project M.M.G.S.Y (N.D.B) Board - Qty - 3 Nos					
@ Rs 11709 = 84 per Nos					Rs 35129=00
<u>Rs 29 & Final Bill</u>					
① Prime coat (Low porosity) Providing & Applying with primer coat with Bituminous Emulsion (S.S-1) prepared surface					
Qty - 3056.35 m ²					
@ Rs 58 = 73 per m ²					Rs 179508=00
② Tack coat providing & Applying Tack coat - Qty - 3056.35 m ²					
@ Rs 20 = 11/m ²					Rs 61463=00
③ Mix-Seal - surfacing (Type-B) (Bitumens 90)					
Qty - 3056.35 m ²					
@ Rs 265 = 99/m ²					Rs 812958=00
					<u>Total Rs 83,41,275=00</u>

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B. 1108362.00
④ Laying Brick salig layer on prepared subgrade with Brick on edge salig					
Qty —		221.50 m ²			
@ B 500 = 39/m ²					B. 1108362.00
⑤ Providing Kilometer stone					
\$ 200 meter stone					
(A) Ordinary K.M Stone					
Qty —		2 Nos			
@ B 3106 = 52 per Nos					B. 6213.00
(B) 200 Meter Stone					
Qty —		5 Nos			
@ B 854 = 39 per Nos					B. 4271.00
⑥ Reinforced Cement concrete					
M15 grade Boundary Pillar					
Local Stone IRC-25					
Qty —		8 Nos			
@ B 775 = 29 per No					B. 6202.00
					Total B. 8468,797.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F	B 8468797=
⑦ Traffic sign					
Providing & Fixing of Retro					
Reflective Board -					
⑧ 600 mm equilateral					
& Triangular					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ B 3131 = 38 per Nos -					B 6262 = 00
⑨ 600 mm circular					
Qty - 7 Nos					
@ B 4547 = 27 per Nos -					B 31831 = 00
⑩ 800 mm x 600 mm Rectangular					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ B 6743 = 56 per Nos -					B 13487 = 00
(d) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ B 4402 = 33 per Nos -					B 8804 = 00
(e) 600 mm circular					
Qty - 3 Nos					
@ B 4547 = 27 per Nos -					B 13641 = 00
					Total B 85,42822 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Total BBS		42822=∞
(f) 900mm side octagon					
Qty - 3 Nos					
@ BBS 4.11 per Nos					B 26652=∞
(g) Road Marking with HOT Applied Thermoplastic Compound					
Qty - 807m ²					
@ B 829=18/m ²					B 133829=∞
(h) Road Marking with HOT Applied (P.C.C portion)					
Qty - 80.60 m ²					
@ B 860=74/m ²					B 76261=∞
(i) Planting of Tree & their maintenance for one year					
Qty - 70 Nos					
@ B 1290=07 per Nos					B 90305=∞
			Total B		8869869=∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F	R 80069869=
II Humne pipe culvert					
(A) Earthwork excavation for foundation trenches					
Qty — 29.080 m ³					
@ R 391 = 73/m ³ —					R 11391 = w
(B) Providing M ₁₅ P.C.C (1:2:5:5) as Leveling Course					
Qty — 5.410 m ³					
@ R 7721 = 25/m ³ —					R 41768 = w
(C) Plain Reinforced concrete Concrete in Head wall					
Qty — 24.327 m ³					
@ R 9796 = 37 per m ³ —					R 213990 = w
(d) Providing & Laying R.C.C pipe NP ₃ for culvert —					
Qty — 7.50 Meter					
@ R 7325.70 per Meter —					R 54943 = w
(e) Painting on parapet wall					
Qty — 19.168 m ²					
@ R 124.68/m ² —					R 2389 = w
					Total R 9194350 = w

Continuation